

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 1323-17, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Smith Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$10,453,000, for the West Hickman 7 Pump Station and Wet Weather Storage Tank, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Smith Contractors, Inc., related to the bid. (4 Bids, Low) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: West Hickman 7 Pump Station and Wet Weather Storage Tank					
Bid Number: 140-2017	Buyer: B. Marcum				
Advertising Date: 10/06/2017	Opening Date: 11/02/2017				
Number of Bid Submitted: 4	Recommended Bid Amount:\$10,453,000.00				
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Uni	t Price Bid XX Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Smith Contractors, Inc.	Lancaster, Ky.	\$10,453,000.00
Second	Judy Construction Company	Cynthiana, Ky.	\$10,540,000.00
Third	WRC1, LLC dba W. Rogers Co.	Lexington, Ky.	\$10,805,400.00

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Smith Contractors, Inc.	
Award Amount: \$ 10,453,000.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #	: 1323-17,	Version	: 1						
	Other:								
Budo	get/Acco	unting	Inform	ation:					
	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget		
4003	303408	3466	92811	WH7TANK_2014-Consent_DE	2014	10,453,000.00	\$15,198,729.15		
DE IT	DESOLV	(ED BV	THE CO	UNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON	LEAVETTE LID	DAN COUNTY	COVEDNIMENT:		
Secti	on 1 -	That th	ne bid d	of Smith Contractors, Inc.	, in the amo	unt of \$10,45	3,000.00, for the		
West	Hickmaı	n 7 Pur	np Stati	on and Wet Weather Stora	ge Tank, for t	he Division of	Water Quality, be		
and I	nereby is	ассер	ted and	approved as to the specifi	cations and a	mounts set for	th in the terms of		
the b	oid and A	Agreem	ent, whi	ich are attached hereto ar	nd incorporate	d herein by re	eference, and the		
Mayo	or, on bel	nalf of t	he Lexir	ngton-Fayette Urban Count	y Governmen	, be and hereb	y is authorized to		
exec	ute the a	ttached	l Agreen	nent with Smith Contractors	s, Inc., related	to the bid.			
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount,	not to exceed the sum of	\$10,453,000.00), be and hereb	by is approved for		
paym	ent to Sm	nith Con	tractors,	Inc., from account #4003-30	3408-92811, pı	ursuant to the te	erms of the bid and		
Agree	ement.								
	Section	3 - Tha	t this Re	solution shall become effectiv	e on the date o	f its passage.			
	PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:								
				MAYOR					
ATTE	ST:								
CLEF	RK OF UR	BAN C	YTNUC	COUNCIL					